
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, LIVESTOCK, LAND AND IRRIGATION 

 
 

 
 

 

MAHAWELI AUTHORITY OF SRI LANKA 

BID NOTICE 
 

On behalf of the Chairman, Department Procurement Committee of Mahaweli Authority of Sri Lanka 

(MASL), sealed Bids will be received by the Director General, Mahaweli Authority of Sri Lanka, 9th 

Floor, No. 500, T.B. Jayah Mawatha, Colombo 10, up to 11.00 hrs on 18.07.2025 for the following works.  

No Contract No. Description of Work 

Required 

CIDA Field 

and Grade of 

Registration  

Non-Refundable 

Bid Fee per Set 

of a Bidding 

Document (Rs.) 

1 DDG/TS/CON/W/B/71 

Renovation of the Murawesihena block 

office (Balance Work) and Construction 

of New Water Tank in Walawa.  

(Estimate Rs. 13.07 Mn including  

contingencies without VAT, Contract 

period 147 days) 

Minimum C6  

for Building 

Construction 

5,000.00 

2  DDG/TS/CON/HURULU/JC/14 

Secondary growth Jungle Clearing in 

Madatugama Block (Kandalama RB & 

LB main canals & Elagamuwa & 

Werunkulama tank bunds) in System 

Huruluwewa. 

(Estimate Rs. 9.37 Mn including  

contingencies without VAT, Contract 

period 365 days) 

Minimum C8 

for Irrigation 

& Drainage 

Canals   

2,000.00 

3  DDG/TS/CON/HURULU/JC/13 

Secondary growth Jungle Clearing in 

Hurulu Feeder Canal from 8+000 km-

33+288 km in System Huruluwewa. 

(Estimate Rs. 2.47 Mn including  

contingencies without VAT, Contract 

period 365 days) 

Minimum C9 

for Irrigation 

& Drainage 

Canals  

2,000.00 

4 DDG/TS/CON/HW/DIG/RD/43 

Rehabilitation of Nilagama Mahaweli 

Camp Road Network (4.6km) at Digana 

Village in Digana. 

(Estimate Rs. 26.56 Mn including  

contingencies without VAT, Contract 

period 60 days) 

Minimum C6 

for Highway 

Construction 

7,000.00 

 

Bidders, who have the Grade and final of registration under the CIDA scheme of registration mentioned in 

the above table against the work and in the case of the contract value above Rs. 5 Mn. registered in 

Department of the Registrar of companies under the provision of public contract Act No. 3 of 1987 only 

will be eligible for bidding. 

Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding (NCB) and shall apply Government 

Circulars issued time to time. 

Prospective Bidders can obtain the Bidding Documents by a written request on a company/firm letter 

head, addressed to the Deputy Director General (Technical Services), Mahaweli Authority of Sri 

Lanka, 3rd Floor, No. 500, T.B. Jayah Mawatha, Colombo 10, from 03.07.2025 up to 17.07.2025 from 

9.30 hrs to 15.00 hrs on working days, on payment of a non-refundable tender fee as given above per set 



of Bidding Documents. Bidders are free to bid for more than one tender but selections will be made 

according to the capacity limits in the CIDA registration. 

The Bidding documents may be available for inspection in Deputy Director General (Technical 

Services) Office, Mahaweli Authority of Sri Lanka, 3rd Floor, No. 500, T.B. Jayah Mawatha, 

Colombo 10 for free of charge from 03.07.2025 up to 17.07.2025 from 9.30 hrs to 16.00 hrs on working 

days and in the http//mahaweli.gov.lk website.  

Sealed Bids in duplicate clearly marked the contract name and the number on the top left corner of the 

envelope may be dispatched either by Registered Post or hand delivered to the Director General, 

Mahaweli Authority of Sri Lanka, 9th Floor, No. 500, T.B. Jayah Mawatha, Colombo 10 before 11.00 

hrs on 18.07.2025. Bids will be opened immediately thereafter. Bidders or their authorized 

representatives, not exceeding two (2) in numbers are permitted to be present at the opening of bids. 

For further details, please contact Technical Services Division of Mahaweli Authority of Sri Lanka on             

Tel: 011-2473264, 011-2689651. 

 

Director General,  

Mahaweli Authority of Sri Lanka 


